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Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the State Governments have received grant-in-aid from Union Government during the last three years and the current year;
and

(b) if so, the details thereof as on date, year and State-wise?

Answer

THE FINANCE MINISTER (SHRI ARUN JAITLEY)

(a) & (b) Plan grants to States are provided under Central Assistance to State Plans and Central and Centrally Sponsored Schemes.
Details of Plan grants released to States by the Centre during last three years and current year (upto 16.7.2014) are given in Annex I.
Besides, Ministry of Finance is also releasing Non-Plan Grants to the States in pursuance to the recommendations of the Thirteenth Finance Commission (FC-XIII). Details of FC-XIII recommended Non-Plan Grants released to States during the last three years and current year (upto 16.7.2014) under Demand No. 36 (previously Demand No. 35) are at Annex II.
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